

## A Touchstone Energy® Cooperative

## Rate Chart

Security Light Service		
Effective: 05/01/12 (LED: 04/01/12)	01/15)	
40 Watt LED	per month	\$7.50
70 Watt LED	per month	\$9.25
175 Watt Mercury Vapor	per month	\$7.50
400 Watt Mercury Vapor	per month	\$9.75
100 Watt H.P. Sodium	per month	\$7.50
150 Watt H.P. Sodium	per month	\$9.25
250 Watt H.P. Sodium	per month	\$9.50
400 Watt H.P. Sodium	per month	\$9.75

03 - Large Power Service	:	
Rate Effective: 04/01/15		
Basic Service Charge	per month	\$250.00
Non-Coincident Demand	per month/per KW	\$11.00
First	200 kWh's per KW	\$0.0590
Balance	kWh per KW	\$0.0570

07 - Heat Plus		
Rate Effective: 10/01/13		
Basic Service Charge	per month- Single-Phase	\$3.75
	per month- Multi-Phase	\$8.00
All kWh's	•	\$0.0485
Oct 1 through May 31 us	sage (Nov - Jun Bills)	

10 - Rural Residential Time-of-Day Rate		
Rate Effective: 04/01/15		
Basic Service Charge	per month	\$38.50
On - Peak	kWh's	\$0.1970
Off - Peak	kWh's	\$0.0585

11 - Urban Electric Residential Service		
Rate Effective: 04/01/15		
Basic Service Charge	per month	\$25.50
All kWh's		\$0.0930

16 - Large Power Service Optional Time-of-Day		
Rate Effective: 04/01/15		
Basic Service Charge	per month	\$60.00
On Peak Demand	per on-peak billing demand	\$15.65
System Demand	per maximum billing demand	\$3.00
First 200	kWh's/KW on peak	\$0.0550
Balance	kWh per KW	\$0.0490
If on-peak demand is zero all kWh = \$.0490		

23 - Comunication Netw	ork Hubs	
Rate Effective: 04/01/09		
Basic Service Charge	per month	\$17.00
Connection Charge	per unit	\$42.00
Disconnect Charge	per unit	\$42.00
Monthly Charge - connec	tion to existing service transformer	
120 line unit	per month	\$15.75
240 line unit	per month	\$21.00
480 line unit	per month	\$36.75

31 - Rural Farm & Residential Service		15 or less KVA	
Effective: 04/01/2015		Transformer	
Basic Service Charge	per month	\$36.50	
First	1,000 kWhs	\$0.1050	
Over	1,000 kWhs	\$0.0930	

31B - Rural Farm & Residential Service		25 - 50 KVA
Effective: 04/01/2015		Transformer
Basic Service Charge	per month	\$39.00
First	1,000 kWhs	\$0.1050
Over	1,000 kWhs	\$0.0930

31C - Rural Farm & Residential Service		75 - 167.5 KVA
Effective: 04/01/2015		Transformer
Basic Service Charge	per month	\$52.00
First	1,000 kWhs	\$0.1050
Over	1,000 kWhs	\$0.0930

31D - Rural Farm & Residential		Multi-phase Service
Effective: 04/01/2015	_	
Basic Service Charge	per month	\$60.00
First	1,000 kWhs	\$0.1050
Over	1,000 kwhs	\$0.0930

36 - Parks and Recreati	onal Area's Service	
Rate Effective: 05/01/12		
Basic Service Charge	1.5 - 15 KVA Xfmr	\$20.00
Basic Service Charge	25 - 50 KVA Xfmr	\$23.00
Basic Sercice Charge	75 - 167.5 KVA Xfmr	\$26.00
All	kWh's per month	\$0.1020

20 - Small General Service		25 or less KVA
Effective: 04/01/2015		Transformer
Basic Service Charge	per month	\$39.25
First	12,000 kWhs	\$0.0914
Over	12,000 kWhs	\$0.0860

20B - Small General Service		37.5 - 75 KVA
Effective: 04/01/2015		Transformer
Basic Service Charge	per month	\$46.50
First	12,000 kWhs	\$0.0914
Over	12,000 kWhs	\$0.0860

20C - Small General Service		100 - 300 KVA
Effective: 04/01/2015		Transformer
Basic Service Charge	per month	\$71.00
First	12,000 kWhs	\$0.0914
Over	12,000 kWhs	\$0.0860

20D - Small General Service		500 or greater KVA
Effective: 04/01/2015		Transformer
Basic Service Charge	per month	\$129.50
First	12,000 kWhs	\$0.0914
Over	12,000 kWhs	\$0.0860